ETAS ID: TM303203

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| JAG Physical Therapy, LLC | | 02/25/2014 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | John Gallucci Jr. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 331 Lafayette Avenue | |
| City: | Chatham Twp. | |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY | |
| Postal Code: | 07928 | |
| Entity Type: | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3440232 | JAG PHYSICAL THERAPY |
| Registration Number: | 4041416 | JAG PHYSICAL THERAPY |
| Registration Number: | 4237017 | REHAB TODAY |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

9734039944 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 973-403-9940

Email: kweitzman@weitzmanip.com

Kenneth S. Weitzman Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 425 Eagle Rock Avenue, Suite 102 Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1096.000 | |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Kenneth S. Weitzman | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Kenneth S. Weitzman/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/01/2014 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=JAG Physical Therapy Assignment of Trademark#page1.tif source=JAG Physical Therapy Assignment of Trademark#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005271 FRAME: 0684

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JAG PHYSICAL THERAPY, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company having a principal place of business at 622 Eagle Rock Avenue, West Orange, NJ 07052 ("ASSIGNOR"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the federal trademark registrations of the marks identified in Schedule A hereto (the "MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, JOHN GALLUCCI, JR., who resides at 331 Lafayette Avenue, Chatham Twp., NJ 07928 and owns 100% of ASSIGNOR ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys and assigns to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the MARKS, with all right to sue and recover damages and/or profits for past infringements.

ASSIGNOR authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the registrations set forth in the attached Schedule A to ASSIGNEE as assignee of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest therein.

JAG PHYSICAL THERAPY, LLC

Date: February 2, 2014

John Gallucci fr

Title: President & Owner

SCHEDULE A

| Reg. No. | Mark |
|----------|----------------------|
| 3440232 | JAG PHYSICAL THERAPY |
| 4041416 | JAG PHYSICAL THERAPY |
| 4237017 | REHAB TODAY |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005271 FRAME: 0686

RECORDED: 05/01/2014